PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3723085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTHA W. PRINCE	01/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLIFFORD DAVIS	
Street Address:	4413 NORTHERN BLVD.	
City:	MONTGOMERY	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6766611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)517-5285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-517-5178

Email: wbabcock@babc.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID E. MIXON

Address Line 1: 200 CLINTON AVENUE WEST

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206892-301013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID E. MIXON
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Mixon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503676449 REEL: 037648 FRAME: 0127

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT entered into this Object day of January, 2016, is made by MARTHA W. PRINCE, EXECUTOR OF THE ESTATE OF BRUCE H. PRINCE ("ASSIGNOR"), an estate in Pickens County, Georgia, in favor of Clifford Davis ("DAVIS"), an individual, located at, 4413 Northern Blvd., Montgomery, Alabama 36110, Alabama

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of United States Patent Number 6,766,611, and the invention disclosed therein (the "Patent"), and desires to convey, transfer and assign the Patent to DAVIS; and

WHEREAS, DAVIS wishes to obtain the Patent from Assignor.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. ASSIGNMENT.

Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to DAVIS, its successors and assigns, and DAVIS hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, and to:

- (a) the Patent and all substitutions, reissues, re-examinations and renewals, of the Patent.
- all rights, privileges and protections of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing (b) under the Patent.
- (c) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to the Patent, whether accruing before, on or after the date below, including all rights to, and claims for, damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to petition or sue for, or otherwise seek, such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

2. AUTHORIZATION.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents for the United States Patent and

1

PATENT

REEL: 037648 FRAME: 0128

Trademark Office (the "USPTO") and the appropriate officers of the USPTO to record and register this document.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of ASSIGNOR.

MARTHA W. PRINCE, EXECUTOR OF THE ESTATE OF BRUCE H. PRINCE

Martha W. Prince, Executor

STATE OF GEORGIA

PICKENS COUNTY)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of JANUARY in the year 2016.

Notary Public

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

My commission expires: